THE DATASHEET OF
ST26C31BN
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
June 2008 Rev 8 1/15
15
ST26C31B
CMOS quad 3-state differential line driver
Features

TSSOP16
Table 1. Device summary
Order codes Temperature range Package Packaging
ST26C31BN -40 to 85 °C DIP-16 25 parts per tube / 40 tube per box
ST26C31BDR -40 to 85 °C SO-16 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
ST26C31BTR -40 to 85 °C TSSOP16 (tape and reel) 2500 parts per reel
Contents ST26C31B
2/15
Contents
1 Pin configuration   . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
2 Maximum ratings . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5